Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

04-08-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings 10204	46215
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics)
Spartan international, Inc. 3 -21-02	Name: Standard Textile Co., Inc.
	Address
Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: One Knollcrest Avenue
Personal Control Contr	City Cincinnati State OH Zip 1805
X Corporation-State South Carolina	
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	General Partnership
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Limited Partnership X Corporation-State Alabama
Other	Other
Execution Date: February 20, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,958,997; 2,013,219; 1,949,223; 1,063,923; 599,728; 1,005,842;
Additional number(s) attached	1,012,247; 1,009,183; 1,005,840; 1,005,841; 1,015,323 Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kenneth B. Germain	
Internal Address: FROST BROWN TODD LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$290.00
	X Enclosed
2200 PNC Center	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 201 East Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number: 06-2226
City Cincinnati State OH Zip 45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
document. Lori E. Krafte	· Vianto alisto
	ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover shee	
. Jan Hallicet of pages morating to fel offer	
Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	h required cover sheet information to hereby certify that this correspond frademarks, Box Assignments deposited with the United States Pos
Washington	n, D.C. 20231 first class mail in an envelope address

CINlibrary/1158114.1 04/05/2002 6T0H11 00000209 1958997

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

is **bei**ng Service as

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virgin's 22202-3513

on the date indicated be TRADEMARK

REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0467

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SPARTAN INTERNATIONAL, INC. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of South Carolina having its principal office and place of business at 805 Spartan Boulevard, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304, US, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in the attached Addendum:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the debtor in Chapter 7 Case No. 01-10254-B, pending in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of South Carolina (the "Court"), and John Kirkland Fort is the duly appointed trustee in bankruptcy for Assignor;

WHEREAS, Standard Textile Co., Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Alabama having a principal office and place of business at One Knollcrest Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45222-1805, US, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the marks are used;

WHEREAS, the Court has approved the assignment of said marks and goodwill to Assignee, free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances and other interests;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, titles and interests in and to the aforesaid trademarks, listed in the attached Addendum, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances and other interests.

SPARTAN INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Dated: 2/20/07

John Kirkland Fort, Trustee

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

SS:

COUNTY OF SPARTANBURG

Duly acknowledged before me by said John Kirkland Fort, Trustee, as his voluntary act and deed this 20 Hday of February 2002.

Rosetta G. Nobara

ATLLIB01 1287247 I

TRADEMARK REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0468

ADDENDUM TO ASSIGNMENT

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NUMBER
MONARCH	1,958,997
KNIGHT	2,013,219
DUCHESS	1,949,223
ECONO-THERM	1,063,923
KING	599,728
KING & Design	1,005,842
KING CRINKLE	1,012,247
KING KROWN	1,009,183
KING ROYAL	1,005,840
KING-NAP	1,005,841
THERMAL-KING	1,015,323

ATLLIB01 1287247.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002476 FRAME: 0469